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A.7 LTE Field Strength of Spurious Radiation
Note: The frequency of verdict which mark by "N/A" should be ignored because they are
MS carrier frequency.
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1. LTE BAND4

1.1 1.4MHz CH20175
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band4)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

85.64 -64.83 -3.63 -13.0 51.83 331.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

264.64 -74.72 -8.00 -13.0 61.72 177.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1234.41 -51.95 8.23 -13.0 38.95 292.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1728.18 20.29 8.95 -13.0 -33.29 89.90 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

3875.31 -41.00 23.85 -13.0 28.00 350.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

9759.35 -28.56 37.10 -13.0 15.56 199.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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1.2 1.4MHz CH20175
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band4)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -62.21 -4.37 -13.0 49.21 35.10 Vertical Vertical Pass

419.45 -72.40 -2.37 -13.0 59.40 77.40 Vertical Vertical Pass

1074.81 -53.19 6.78 -13.0 40.19 45.00 Vertical Vertical Pass

1728.18 20.26 8.95 -13.0 -33.26 -0.70 Vertical Vertical N/A

5115.34 -38.25 28.41 -13.0 25.25 276.80 Vertical Vertical Pass

10999.38 -27.49 38.14 -13.0 14.49 139.50 Vertical Vertical Pass
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1.3 3MHz CH20175
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band4)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

88.05 -73.78 -2.82 -13.0 60.78 192.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

612.97 -69.36 0.71 -13.0 56.36 110.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1064.84 -51.97 6.83 -13.0 38.97 306.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1728.18 10.00 8.95 -13.0 -23.00 94.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

3972.57 -40.69 24.00 -13.0 27.69 212.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

10926.43 -28.22 38.05 -13.0 15.22 341.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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1.4 3MHz CH20175
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band4)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -62.54 -4.37 -13.0 49.54 71.60 Vertical Vertical Pass

288.83 -74.65 -6.71 -13.0 61.65 186.80 Vertical Vertical Pass

1294.26 -50.85 8.71 -13.0 37.85 285.10 Vertical Vertical Pass

1728.18 9.50 8.95 -13.0 -22.50 131.40 Vertical Vertical N/A

3000.00 -42.40 21.87 -13.0 29.40 53.70 Vertical Vertical Pass

10756.23 -28.63 37.85 -13.0 15.63 227.90 Vertical Vertical Pass
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1.5 5MHz CH20175
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Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -73.19 -4.37 -13.0 60.19 157.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

196.91 -76.61 -11.81 -13.0 63.61 292.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1728.18 -9.20 8.95 -13.0 -3.80 349.20 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

2127.18 -44.40 11.92 -13.0 31.40 38.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

5139.65 -38.17 28.00 -13.0 25.17 114.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

11023.69 -27.95 38.00 -13.0 14.95 68.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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1.6 5MHz CH20175
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Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -61.54 -4.37 -13.0 48.54 78.30 Vertical Vertical Pass

141.27 -72.82 -13.47 -13.0 59.82 36.50 Vertical Vertical Pass

1249.38 -50.37 8.33 -13.0 37.37 328.40 Vertical Vertical Pass

1728.18 18.50 8.95 -13.0 -31.50 149.20 Vertical Vertical N/A

5091.02 -38.30 28.29 -13.0 25.30 279.90 Vertical Vertical Pass

10877.81 -27.84 37.99 -13.0 14.84 101.90 Vertical Vertical Pass
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1.7 10MHz CH20175
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(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -71.18 -4.37 -13.0 58.18 141.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

298.50 -75.80 -6.11 -13.0 62.80 141.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1284.29 -51.36 8.60 -13.0 38.36 264.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1723.19 7.29 8.92 -13.0 -20.29 58.40 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

5091.02 -37.82 28.29 -13.0 24.82 272.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

10756.23 -28.42 37.85 -13.0 15.42 119.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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1.8 10MHz CH20175
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Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -61.51 -4.37 -13.0 48.51 93.70 Vertical Vertical Pass

274.31 -74.76 -7.40 -13.0 61.76 142.80 Vertical Vertical Pass

1438.90 -50.05 9.27 -13.0 37.05 255.80 Vertical Vertical Pass

1723.19 7.15 8.92 -13.0 -20.15 131.90 Vertical Vertical N/A

5115.34 -38.45 28.41 -13.0 25.45 134.00 Vertical Vertical Pass

10950.75 -27.94 38.08 -13.0 14.94 134.00 Vertical Vertical Pass
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1.9 15MHz CH20175
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Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -69.51 -4.37 -13.0 56.51 137.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

351.72 -74.29 -4.25 -13.0 61.29 143.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1184.54 -52.22 7.82 -13.0 39.22 104.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1723.19 0.39 8.92 -13.0 -13.39 346.20 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

3802.37 -40.93 23.48 -13.0 27.93 249.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

9905.24 -28.11 37.75 -13.0 15.11 68.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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1.10 15MHz CH20175

M6

M5

M4

M3

M2

M1

30

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

Frequency (MHz)
2000030 100 1000 10000

RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band4)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -61.18 -4.37 -13.0 48.18 68.40 Vertical Vertical Pass

358.98 -73.14 -3.98 -13.0 60.14 286.20 Vertical Vertical Pass

1274.31 -50.36 8.53 -13.0 37.36 261.30 Vertical Vertical Pass

1723.19 2.50 8.92 -13.0 -15.50 134.70 Vertical Vertical N/A

4823.57 -38.57 27.24 -13.0 25.57 68.40 Vertical Vertical Pass

10731.92 -28.29 37.82 -13.0 15.29 164.30 Vertical Vertical Pass



Annex No: BL-SZ1660057-501 Data Part 5 Page 12 of 29

1.11 20MHz CH20175
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Frequency

(MHz)

Result
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Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

85.64 -64.01 -3.63 -13.0 51.01 108.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

271.90 -74.22 -7.49 -13.0 61.22 206.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

629.90 -69.49 1.05 -13.0 56.49 0.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1718.20 -3.10 8.94 -13.0 -9.90 90.60 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

5115.34 -38.07 28.41 -13.0 25.07 70.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

10999.38 -27.83 38.14 -13.0 14.83 208.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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1.12 20MHz CH20175
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(MHz)

Result
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Factor (dB) PK Limit
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Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -62.64 -4.37 -13.0 49.64 92.50 Vertical Vertical Pass

267.06 -74.91 -7.82 -13.0 61.91 134.10 Vertical Vertical Pass

1154.61 -52.07 7.38 -13.0 39.07 81.10 Vertical Vertical Pass

1718.20 -4.17 8.94 -13.0 -8.83 139.50 Vertical Vertical N/A

4896.51 -38.57 27.25 -13.0 25.57 156.50 Vertical Vertical Pass

9735.04 -28.59 37.04 -13.0 15.59 0.20 Vertical Vertical Pass
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2. LTE BAND5

2.1 1.4MHz CH20525
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(MHz)

Result
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Factor (dB) PK Limit
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Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

90.47 -73.43 -2.10 -13.0 60.43 252.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

833.09 -62.02 5.38 -13.0 49.02 353.10 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

879.05 -58.73 5.43 -13.0 45.73 263.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

2047.38 -47.27 11.78 -13.0 34.27 298.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

4660.85 -35.08 26.29 -13.0 22.08 25.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

7795.51 -35.26 35.21 -13.0 22.26 2.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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2.2 1.4MHz CH20525
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Result
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Factor (dB) PK Limit
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Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -64.47 -4.31 -13.0 51.47 45.30 Vertical Vertical Pass

281.57 -73.65 -7.12 -13.0 60.65 152.60 Vertical Vertical Pass

879.05 -60.28 5.43 -13.0 47.28 183.10 Vertical Vertical N/A

2261.85 -45.77 12.99 -13.0 32.77 246.30 Vertical Vertical Pass

5476.31 -32.41 27.72 -13.0 19.41 158.90 Vertical Vertical Pass

9511.22 -32.91 36.53 -13.0 19.91 165.30 Vertical Vertical Pass
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2.3 3MHz CH20525
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Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

95.31 -69.95 -3.33 -13.0 56.95 32.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

833.09 -54.32 5.38 -13.0 41.32 348.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

879.05 -55.88 5.43 -13.0 42.88 273.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

1438.90 -50.18 9.35 -13.0 37.18 8.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

5117.21 -33.46 28.38 -13.0 20.46 208.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

8463.84 -34.67 35.97 -13.0 21.67 45.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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2.4 3MHz CH20525
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Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -63.73 -4.31 -13.0 50.73 74.50 Vertical Vertical Pass

833.09 -58.80 5.38 -13.0 45.80 -0.00 Vertical Vertical N/A

879.05 -59.15 5.43 -13.0 46.15 169.40 Vertical Vertical N/A

1448.88 -50.19 9.42 -13.0 37.19 184.90 Vertical Vertical Pass

4765.59 -35.11 26.83 -13.0 22.11 27.50 Vertical Vertical Pass

8473.82 -34.78 35.47 -13.0 21.78 96.10 Vertical Vertical Pass
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2.5 5MHz CH20525
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Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -73.51 -4.31 -13.0 60.51 147.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

833.09 -54.41 5.38 -13.0 41.41 343.30 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

879.05 -55.63 5.43 -13.0 42.63 270.30 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

1264.34 -50.68 8.58 -13.0 37.68 281.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

5087.28 -34.68 28.24 -13.0 21.68 108.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

8194.51 -34.01 36.06 -13.0 21.01 211.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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2.6 5MHz CH20525
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Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

83.22 -65.35 -4.31 -13.0 52.35 96.40 Vertical Vertical Pass

833.09 -59.21 5.38 -13.0 46.21 359.20 Vertical Vertical N/A

879.05 -58.50 5.43 -13.0 45.50 189.60 Vertical Vertical N/A

1822.94 -49.95 9.69 -13.0 36.95 -0.60 Vertical Vertical Pass

3912.72 -35.94 23.86 -13.0 22.94 313.60 Vertical Vertical Pass

8284.29 -34.54 36.27 -13.0 21.54 287.10 Vertical Vertical Pass
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2.7 10MHz CH20175
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Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

90.47 -72.84 -2.10 -13.0 59.84 191.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

830.67 -58.69 5.34 -13.0 45.69 350.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

876.63 -55.46 5.38 -13.0 42.46 263.80 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

1344.14 -50.33 9.16 -13.0 37.33 305.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

5087.28 -33.07 28.24 -13.0 20.07 44.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

7965.09 -34.79 34.96 -13.0 21.79 305.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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2.8 10MHz CH20175
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Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -64.10 -9.66 -13.0 51.10 319.20 Vertical Vertical Pass

830.67 -62.84 5.34 -13.0 49.84 178.40 Vertical Vertical N/A

876.63 -57.67 5.38 -13.0 44.67 178.40 Vertical Vertical N/A

2002.49 -47.71 11.35 -13.0 34.71 198.70 Vertical Vertical Pass

5319.20 -34.38 27.70 -13.0 21.38 351.00 Vertical Vertical Pass

8144.64 -34.32 34.56 -13.0 21.32 15.40 Vertical Vertical Pass
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3. LTE BAND7

3.1 5MHz CH21100
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Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -64.27 -9.66 -25.0 39.27 333.40 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

85.64 -71.67 -3.56 -25.0 46.67 68.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

450.90 -71.88 -2.56 -25.0 46.88 182.20 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

2526.18 11.64 13.16 -25.0 -36.64 194.30 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

10999.38 -28.15 38.14 -25.0 3.15 180.50 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

25102.24 -35.74 33.60 -25.0 10.74 360.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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3.2 5MHz CH21100
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Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -66.36 -9.66 -25.0 41.36 244.20 Vertical Vertical Pass

83.22 -72.78 -4.37 -25.0 47.78 131.80 Vertical Vertical Pass

1349.13 -50.97 9.22 -25.0 25.97 305.00 Vertical Vertical Pass

2526.18 9.25 13.16 -25.0 -34.25 266.80 Vertical Vertical N/A

10780.55 -28.10 37.88 -25.0 3.10 262.60 Vertical Vertical Pass

25236.91 -36.53 33.78 -25.0 11.53 359.70 Vertical Vertical Pass
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3.3 10MHz CH21100
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Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -62.20 -9.66 -25.0 37.20 269.80 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

83.22 -72.87 -4.37 -25.0 47.87 106.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

1344.14 -49.09 9.15 -25.0 24.09 187.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

2526.18 -6.40 13.16 -25.0 -18.60 184.50 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

10926.43 -27.81 38.05 -25.0 2.81 195.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

25461.35 -35.54 34.09 -25.0 10.54 73.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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3.4 10MHz CH21100
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Frequency
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Result
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Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -66.31 -9.66 -25.0 41.31 266.50 Vertical Vertical Pass

83.22 -72.91 -4.37 -25.0 47.91 73.10 Vertical Vertical Pass

1349.13 -50.52 9.22 -25.0 25.52 1.90 Vertical Vertical Pass

2531.17 13.82 13.17 -25.0 -38.82 286.80 Vertical Vertical N/A

10853.49 -28.23 37.97 -25.0 3.23 359.20 Vertical Vertical Pass

25401.50 -35.97 34.01 -25.0 10.97 33.80 Vertical Vertical Pass
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3.5 15MHz CH21100
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band7)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -64.26 -9.66 -25.0 39.26 327.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

83.22 -72.77 -4.37 -25.0 47.77 113.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

138.85 -78.37 -12.96 -25.0 53.37 23.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

2521.20 0.88 13.32 -25.0 -25.88 190.90 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

11072.32 -28.03 37.73 -25.0 3.03 34.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

25162.09 -35.32 33.68 -25.0 10.32 100.90 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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3.6 15MHz CH21100
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band7)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -67.87 -9.66 -25.0 42.87 157.40 Vertical Vertical Pass

80.80 -73.12 -5.21 -25.0 48.12 89.60 Vertical Vertical Pass

1274.31 -50.90 8.53 -25.0 25.90 218.40 Vertical Vertical Pass

2521.20 -0.66 13.32 -25.0 -24.34 242.30 Vertical Vertical N/A

10926.43 -28.03 38.05 -25.0 3.03 196.50 Vertical Vertical Pass

25491.27 -35.35 34.14 -25.0 10.35 238.20 Vertical Vertical Pass
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3.7 20MHz CH21100
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band7)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

32.42 -63.82 -9.66 -25.0 38.82 343.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

85.64 -60.41 -3.56 -25.0 35.41 264.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

143.69 -76.79 -13.84 -25.0 51.79 115.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

2521.20 4.68 13.32 -25.0 -29.68 220.70 Horizontal Horizontal N/A

11023.69 -28.03 38.00 -25.0 3.03 0.10 Horizontal Horizontal Pass

25162.09 -34.99 33.68 -25.0 9.99 77.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass
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3.8 20MHz CH21100
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RSE Test case_FCC_FCC PART 27(band7)

Frequency

(MHz)

Result

(dBm)

Factor (dB) PK Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict

42.09 -61.76 -10.60 -25.0 36.76 98.00 Vertical Vertical Pass

92.89 -66.40 -2.83 -25.0 41.40 358.70 Vertical Vertical Pass

1159.60 -52.01 7.35 -25.0 27.01 175.00 Vertical Vertical Pass

2521.20 5.81 13.32 -25.0 -30.81 240.10 Vertical Vertical N/A

10950.75 -28.16 38.08 -25.0 3.16 152.00 Vertical Vertical Pass

25431.42 -35.32 34.05 -25.0 10.32 24.00 Vertical Vertical Pass
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